

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl.) No.2736 OF 2003

(From the judgement and order dated 28/01/2003 in CRLA No.860/1994
of the HIGH COURT OF GUJARAT AT AHMEDABAD)

ABHABHAI

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

VAJSI DEVANAND AHER & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for exemption from filing O.T. and office report)

With S.L.P. (Crl.) No.3568 of 2003

(With appln.(s) for c/delay in filing SLP, exemption from filing O.T.,
issuance of non-bailable warrants of arrest and office report)

Date: 08/08/2005 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE Y.K. SABHARWAL

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE G.P. MATHUR

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Vimal Chandra S. Dave,Adv.

In SLP 2736/2003:

Mr. Rajesh Kakkad,Adv.

Mr. Shailendra Narayan Singh,Adv.

Ms. Neelam Kalsi,Adv.

In SLP 3568/2005:

Ms. Hemantika Wahi,Adv.

Ms. Sadhana Sandhu,Adv.

Mr. Rutwik Panda,Adv.

Mr. Bobby Augustine,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Ms. Hemantika Wahi,Adv.

Ms. Sadhana Sandhu,Adv.

Mr. Rutwik Panda,Adv.

Mr. Bobby Augustine,Adv.

Mr. Ashok A. Desai,Sr.Adv.

Mr. Chirag M. Shroff,Adv.

Mr. M.S. Girish,Adv.

Mr. M.N. Shroff,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Issue fresh notice to the unserved respondents. Dasti service,

in

addition, is permitted.

List the petitions after service is complete.

[T.I. Rajput]

[V.P. Tyagi]

Court Master

Court Master